
M o b i l O i l C o m p a n y 
A Division of Socony Mobif Oi l Company, Inc. 

P . O . B O X 6 6 2 . R O S W E L L . N E W M E X I C O 

September 23, I960 

: ."̂  NUTTER 

Messrs. William A. Hudson and Edward R. Hudson 
1P10 Electric Building 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

The docket for examiner hearing by the Oil Conservation Commission 
for Friday, September 30, I960, indicates that Case No. 2090 w i l l 
be an application by you for an unorthodox o i l well location. The 
application seeks approval of the following location for your 
Puckett well #19-B, located i n an undesignated Abo pool: 261$• from 
the south and west lines of Section 2$-17S-31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Socony Mobil Oil Company, Inc. hold under lease acreage i n Section 36-
17S-31E to the south of the proposed location. Socony Mobil Oil 
Company, Inc. hereby waivers i t s right to object to the proposed 
location. 

Yours truly, 

F. P. Troseth 
District Exploration Supt. 
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W . P. W H t T M O R E . GENERAL^ MANAGER 

Messrs. William & Edward R. Hudson (2) 
1810 Electric Building 
Ft. Worth, Texas 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to advise that Skelly Oil Company waives 
notice and objection to the d r i l l i n g of your Puckett Well No. 
19B as an unorthodox location, 26151 from the South line and 
26151 from the West line of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 
31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, for an Abo test, which well 
i s to be the only Abo well on the 40 acres described as the NE 
SW of Section 25, Township 17 South, Range 31 East. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

SKELLY, OIL COMPANY 

GWS/gl 

cc: Mr. J. N. Dunlavey 



y 
CONTINENTAL O I L COMPANY 

H . L . JOHNSTON 
R E G I O N A L M A N A G E R O P P R O D U C T I O N 

S O U T 5 W E 8 T E H N R E G I O N 

F A I R B U I L D I N G 

FT. WORTH 2. TEXAS 

September 16, I960 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Continental O i l Company has been n o t i f i e d of 

William A. and Ed R. Hudson's application for an exception 

to Rule lO^f for t h e i r Puckett 19-B we l l . I t i s understood 

that the said well i s to be located 2615 feet from the south 

and west lines of bection 2 j , T-17-S, R-31-E, Eddy County, 

New Mexico. 

You are respectfully advised that Continental 

Oi l Company hereby waives notice and hearing on the above 

application. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

P I O N E E R I N G I N P E T R O L E U M P R O G R E S S S I N C E 1 8 7 5 



CARPER DRILLING COMPANY INC 

o D u c T *¥ <?;•.] tj „ 

EMERY CARPER, PRESIDENT 
STANLEY CARPER, EXEC. VICE.PREar a TREAa 
M A R S H A L L ROWLEY, VICE-PREa'. 
FRANCES BOOKER, S E C R E T A R / 
N E L L E M I L L E R , AaaT. T R E A S / , , 
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A R T E S I A . N E W M E X I C O 
C A R P E R B U I L D I N G 

SHERWOOD 6-2 7 8 4 

SHERWOOD 6 -2 7 8 8 

M 'orter 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. O . Box 791 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Wi l l iam A . and Edward R. Hudson propose dr i l l ing an 8000' Abo test well 
to be known as their Puckett B *19 well and w i l l be located in Section 25, 
Township 17 South, Range 31 East, Eddy County, New Mexico. The well 
w i l l be 2615Mfom the North and 26J5^fromjjhe^West lines of Section 25 
and wflTlfieTefory be UTT UFYoTfrTodox locat ion. 

Carper Dr i l l ing Company, Inc. owns the lease in Section 30 and 3 1 , Town­
ship 17 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New Mexico, which is direct 
offset acreage to the East and diagonal acreage to the Southeast of Section 
25 where the location is proposed. 

This letter is for the purpose of notifying the Commission that Carper Dr i l l ing 
Company, Inc. offers no objection to the above unorthodox locat ion. We 
wi l l sign any instrument or Waiver to this effect in the event i t is required. 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


